

04.09.2023: xəbər

A book presented to Khazar University China Studies Center

On August 26, 2023, the Chinese Embassy in Azerbaijan presented 169 books on China's culture, history, language, society, politics, economy and other fields to the Khazar University China Studies Center.

Guo Min, Ambassador of the People's Republic of China to Azerbaijan in a letter addressed to Khazar University rector Irada Khalilova said that the Chinese side attaches great importance to the activities of the China Studies Center at Khazar University and believes that the center will play a great role in the recognition of Chinese culture, society and economy in Azerbaijan and in the deepening of Azerbaijan-China humanitarian relations.

Note that Khazar University China Studies Center was established in October 2022. The center works in the direction of researching historical relations between the two countries based on Chinese and Azerbaijani sources, conducting research on Chinese culture, economy, Azerbaijan-China relations, and supporting the dynamic development of humanitarian, cultural, educational and scientific relations. In addition, the Center carries out the optimization and improvement of Chinese language teaching in Azerbaijan and the study of teaching methods, the involvement of Azerbaijani Chinese scholars in the center's scientific activities, and the provision of cooperation with relevant research and think tanks of China.

The books provided by the Chinese Embassy are a very useful resource for teachers and students studying and studying Chinese language and culture at Khazar University.

AZERTAC published news about it:

<https://special.azertag.az/az/xeber/2741971>

“Xəzər”in Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinə kitab hədiyyə edilib

2023-cü il avqustun 26-da Çinin Azərbaycanadakı səfirliyi Xəzər Universitetinin Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinə Çinin mədəniyyəti, tarixi, dili, cəmiyyəti, siyasəti, iqtisadiyyatı və digər sahələri ilə bağlı 169 adda kitab hədiyyə edib. Çin Xalq Respublikasının ölkəmizdəki səfiri Qo Min Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru İradə Xəlilovaya ünvanladığı məktubda bildirib ki, Çin tərəfi Xəzər Universitetində Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzinin fəaliyyətinə böyük önəm verir və inanır ki, Mərkəz Çin mədəniyyətinin, cəmiyyətinin və iqtisadiyyatının Azərbaycanda tanınmasında və

Azərbaycan-Çin humanitar münasibətlərinin dərinləşməsində böyük rol oynayacaqdır. Qeyd edək ki, Xəzər Universitetinin Çin Tədqiqatlar Mərkəzi 2022-ci ilin oktyabr ayında təsis edilib. Mərkəz iki ölkə arasında tarixi əlaqələrin Çin və Azərbaycan mənbələri əsasında araşdırılması, Çin mədəniyyəti, iqtisadiyyatı, Azərbaycan-Çin münasibətləri mövzularında tədqiqat işlərinin aparılması, humanitar, mədəniyyət, təhsil və elm əlaqələrinin dinamik inkişafına dəstək verilməsi istiqamətində fəaliyyət göstərir. Bundan başqa, Mərkəz Azərbaycanda Çin dilinin tədrisinin optimallaşdırılması, təkmilləşdirilməsi və tədris metodlarının tədqiqi, Azərbaycan çinşünaslarının mərkəzin elmi fəaliyyətinə cəlb olunması, Çinin müvafiq tədqiqat və beyin mərkəzləri ilə əməkdaşlığının təmin edilməsini həyata keçirir. Çin səfirliyi tərəfindən təqdim olunan kitablar Xəzər Universitetində Çin dili və mədəniyyətini tədqiq edən və öyrənən müəllim və tələbələr üçün çox faydalı mənbədir.

AZƏRTAC bu barədə xəbər yayımlayıb:

<https://special.azertag.az/az/xeber/2741971>